

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC04-1331

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

-vs-

EUSEBIO HERNANDEZ,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA,
THIRD DISTRICT

BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON JURISDICTION

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.

Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

RICHARD L. POLIN

Bureau Chief, Criminal Appeals
Florida Bar No. 0230987
Office of the Attorney General
444 Brickell Avenue, Ste. 950
Miami, FL 33131
Telephone: (305) 377-5441

DOUGLAS J. GLAID

Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0249475
Office of the Attorney General
Criminal Appellate Division
110 SE 6th Street, 9th Floor
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Telephone:(954) 712-4600
Facsimile:(954) 712-4761

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGES</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1-3
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S DECISION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF THIS COURT IN <u>STATE V. PALMORE</u>, 495 SO. 2D 1170 (FLA. 1986), AND OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL ON THE QUESTION OF WHETHER THE STATE CAN APPEAL A PRETRIAL ORDER SUPPRESSING AS EVIDENCE ADMISSIONS MADE BY A DEFENDANT THAT ARE NOT OBTAINED BY SEARCH AND SEIZURE.....	
5-7	
II. THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S DECISION MISAPPLIED THIS COURT'S REVISED DECISION IN <u>GLOBE V. STATE</u>, 29 FLA. L. WEEKLY S345 (FLA. JULY 1, 2004), SO AS TO CREATE EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THAT DECISION.....	
8	
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10
CERTIFICATE OF FONT AND TYPE SIZE	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

Acensio v. State, 497 So. 2d 640 (Fla. 1986). 8

Crawford v. Washington, 124 S. Ct. 1354 (2004) 3-4,
8

Globe v. State, 29 Fla. L. Weekly S119 (Fla. March 18, 2004) .
. 3

Globe v. State, 29 Fla. L. Weekly S345 (Fla. July 1, 2004). . 4,
8

Reaves v. State, 485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986) 5

State v. Brea 530 So.2d 924 (Fla. 1988).
. 5

State v. Elkin, 595 So. 2d 119 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992).
. 7

State v. Katiba, 502 So. 2d 1274 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987).
7

State v. Kleinfeld 587 So. 2d 592 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)
7

State v. McPhadder, 452 So. 2d 1017 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)
6-7

State v. Palmore, 495 So. 2d 1170 (Fla. 1986).
4-5

State v. Richardson, 621 So. 2d 752 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993)
7

State v. Segura, 378 So. 2d 1240 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)
6-7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Art. V, §3(b)(3), Fla. Const.	5
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv)	5
Fla. R. App. P. 9.140(c)(1)	5-7
Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(a)(2)	10
